NRN = =t ot o d s

-
SooNporwna

CONTENTS OF KIT

[

o
“N

d 5

BAGGED HARDWARE CONTAINING BOLTS TO ATTACH STICK
TO SHIFTER AND BOLTS FOR GEAR STOPS IS Pt. 154 0074

. SHIFTER & STICK ASSEMBLY

STICK

SPACER BLOCK

ROD ADJUSTING BUTTON
BUSHING

SPRING CLIP

. NEUTRAL ALIGNMENT ROD

MOUNTING PLATE

. 3/8-16 x 3/4 HEX-HEAD CAP SCREW
. 3/8" INTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER
. 7/16-20 x 3 HEX-HEAD

7/16" SPLIT LOCKWASHER
7/16" FLATWASHER

. 3/8-24 x 2 3/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW

ARM — 1-2
ROD — 1-2

. ARM —3-4

. ROD-34

. ARM — REVERSE

. ROD — REVERSE

. ARM — BACKUP LIGHT SWITCH ACTIVATING

BAGGED HARDWARE Pt. 154-4097

Pt. 391 0028

Pt.
Pt.
. 119-3783 (3)
. 118-1681 (6)
. 127-2412 (6)
. 148-1725
. 195-0148
. 215-3449 (3)
. 267-3533 (4)
. 215-3423
. 267-3469
. 267-3475
. 215-3459
. 105-2440
. 213-0046
. 105-2441
.213-2145
. 105-2445
. 213-0151
. 1054182

238 0131
228-8397

‘, |

|

| COMPETITION/PLU

U.S. PATENT NO. 3,216,274 & NO. 3,306,126

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

3RD. GEAR
STOP BOLT.
SIMILAR ONE
AT FRONT IS
4TH. GEAR
STOP BOLT

FIG. l BACK-UP LIGHT

SWITCH
ACTIVATING ARM

REVERSE
CONTROL
SHAFT

STOCK

BACK-UP
LIGHT

CONNECTING

LINK i

REVERSE ROD

/
(| ===

. i

[




